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CHAPTER 261. 

[Published March 19, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend section two of chapter sixty-five of the general 
laws of 1872, entitled "An act to provide for the depositing of funds 
of the counties, the taxable property of which shall exceed in valu-
ation, as fixed by the state board of equalization, the amount of 
thirty million (30,000,000) dollars." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section two of chapter sixty-five of the Amended.  

general laws of 1872, entitled "An act to provide for 
the depositing of the funds of the counties, the taxa-
ble property of which shall exceed in valuation, as 
fixed by the state board of equalization, the amount 
of thirty millions (30,000,000) of dollars," is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Section 2. The Treasurer k  to 

treasurer of any such county shall render weekly2' Lteemrenweamanri 
Lerma. statements to the county clerk of such county of the 	wan-  

amounts received and disbursed by him, and the bal- 
ance over five thousand dollars on hand in the treas-
ury at the end of each week, shall be deposited by 
such treasurer on Saturday of each week with the 
bank or banks or banking associations Bo selected, it 
or they giving proper vouchers therefor. From the 
time of so depositing such funds, and during the 
time such funds so deposited shall remain with such 
bank, banks or banking associations, such treasurer 
shall be relieved from all liability to the county aris-
ing from the failure of the bank, banks or banking 
associations safely to keep said funds. Such funds How funds 

shall be drawn. 
shall be drawn out only upon the check of such treas-
urer, countersigned by the county clerk of such coun-
ty. 

eliTgriezutroersuino:  SECTION 2. The county treasurer of any such coun- 
ty shall hold no other county office, and be ineligible seeding term, 

for two years next succeeding the termination of his 
office. 

SECTION 3. All acts and parts of acts, contravening 	Conflicting 

the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 	seta repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 
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